interests to

be sold to the
Investor

Equity
interests after

completion
of the

Acquisition

Corresponding
Acquisition

Cost to be
paid by

the Investor
(%) (%) (%) (RMB)

Existing Shareholders
Mr. Guo 31.0 6.9 24.1 10,000,000
Mr. Cai 27.6 6.6 21.0 9,600,000
Mr. Hong 21.0 5.0 16.0 7,320,000
Shenzhen Yingxiang 12.4 3.0 9.4 4,320,000
Mr. Chen 7.0 1.7 5.3 2,400,000
Mr. Peng 1.0 0.2 0.8 360,000

The Investor – – 23.4 –

Total: 100 23.4 100 34,000,000

The Subscription

Pursuant to the Investment Agreement, the Investor agreed to subscribe for approximately 21.6%
of the enlarged equity interests in the Target Company at a consideration of RMB40,000,000.

– 3 –

Below set out the changes in the equity interests of the Target Company before and after the
completion of the Acquisition and the Subscription respectively.

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after
completion of the

Acquisition

Immediately after
completion of the

Acquisition and the
Subscription

Shareholders of the
Target Company

Paid-up
registered

capital Percentage

Paid-up
registered

capital Percentage

Paid-up
registered

capital Percentage
(RMB) (%) (RMB) (%) (RMB) (%)

Mr. Guo 3,025,800 31.0 3,620,600 24.2 3,620,600 19.0
Mr. Cai 4,137,900 27.6 3,144,800 21.0 3,144,800 16.4
Mr. Hong 3,155,200 21.0 2,397,900 16.0 2,397,900 12.5
Shenzhen Yingxiang 1,862,100 12.4 1,415,200 9.4 1,415,200 7.4
Mr. Chen 1,034,500 7.0 786,200 5.2 786,200 4.1
Mr. Peng 155,200 1.0 117,900 0.8 117,900 0.6
The Investor – – 3,517,400 23.4 7,655,400 40.0

15,000,000 100.0 15,000,000 100.0 19,138,000 100.0

Upon completion of the Investment, the Investor will hold approximately 40.0% equity interests
in the Target Company and becomes its largest shareholder. The Target Company will become a
non-wholly owned subsidiary of the Company and its financial results will be consolidated into
the Group’s financial statements.

Consideration and the payment terms

The Acquisition Cost and Subscription Price are RMB34,000,000 and RMB40,000,000
respectively, which shall be settled by the Investor in three tranches:

First installment

The payment of 40% of the Acquisition Cost of RMB13,600,000 and 40% of the Subscription